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The  Board  of County  Commissioners,  Brown  County, Ohio, met in regular session this 24th day of April, 2024 with the
following  members  present:  Tony  Applegate,  Member  Daryll R. Gray, Member Barry L. Woodruff, President

In attendance:  Sarah  Beath,  County  Administrator

IN THE  MATTER  OF PREVIOUS  MINUTES

Motion  moved  by Mr. Applegate  to approve  the minutes  of the previous  regular  meeting  and dispense  with the oral
reading.  Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:  Mr. Applegate,  yea  Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea

IN THE  MATTER  OF SUPPLEMENT  AL  APPROPRIATION  -  SHERIFF

Motion  moved  by Mr. Gray  to approve  the request  of Rita  Henize,  BCSO,  for  a supplemental  appropriation  of unappropriated
funds  from 1000  CGF  in the amount  of $2,567.98  into 1000-2000-51122  Sheriff  Employee  Pay  Overtime.  Second:  Mr.
Applegate.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Applegate,  yea

IN THE  MATTER  TO APPROVE  THE  BILLS

Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea

Motion  moved  by Mr. Applegate  to approve  the  following  bills  for  payment.  Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:  Mr. Applegate,  yea  Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea

DEPT
AUDITOR

BOE
BUILDING  DEPT
CLERK  OF COURTS
COMMISSIONERS
COMMON  PLEAS
CORONER
CSEA

DEVELOPMENT
DOG  TAGS
E911
EMA
ENGINEER  HWY
ENGINEER  OFFICE
ENGINEER  SEWER  & WATER
JFS
JURY  COMMISSION
PROBATE/JUVENILE
MAINTENANCE
MUNICIPAL
PROSECUTOR
RECORDER
SHERIFF
TITLE
TREASURER
GRAND  TOT  AL

IN THE  MATTER  TO ADJOURN

EXPENDITURE

$23,083.70
$5,446.76
$280.00
$0
$8,462.21
$26,699.65
$0
$0

$0
$0
$178.77
$322.14
$32,310.39
$658.93
$0
$65,540.54
$0

$16.61
$2,583.88
$594.00
$640.49
$9,023.89
$1 4,470.54
$103.94

i!Q
$190,416.44

Motion  moved  by Mr. Gray  to adjourn  this meeting  with  no further  business  before  the Board  this  24'h day  of April,  2024.
Second:  Mr. Applegate.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Applegate,  yea Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea

4/22/2024
Commissioners  attended  a groundbreaking  ceremony  at the Southern  Hills  Career  and Technical  Center.

4/24/2024
Commissioners  met  with  Vicky  Coburn,  Coroner's  Office,  to discuss  the addition  of a deputy  coroner.

Commissioners  met  with  Dan  Wickerham,  ABCAP,  to discuss  operations  at the  Adams  Brown  Recycle  Center.
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Approval:  April  29,  2024

Barry

h'.
Hannah  Ross,  Clerk

r!9at  oe2;mer  %
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